
CITYWIDE FEE SCHEDULE 

EXHIBIT A to RESOLUTION NO. 2022-04-02 – APRIL 5, 2022 

 

 RECREATION DEPARTMENT 

BASEBALL/SOFTBALL FIELDS 
Baseball/Softball Field Per field/game prep/per 

day 

  $35.00 

Baseball/Softball Fields Practice Per field/no prep/per hr.   $15.00 

Baseball/Softball Fields  Tournament per 

field/day 

 $100.00 

Softball Field with Lights Per use $100.00 

Soccer Field Rental  Per field/no prep/per hr.   $15.00 

Soccer Field Rental Per field/game prep/per 

day 

  $75.00 

Soccer Goals/Nets Rental Per day $50.00 

Soccer Goals/Nets Rental Damage 

Deposit 

               Per set $150.00 

PARK FACILITIES/SPECIAL EVENTS 

 
Parks Damage Deposit Per rental $250.00 

Pool Party Rental (75 people) 2 hours $300.00 

Pool Party Rental (each add. 50 people)  2 hours   $50.00 

Pool  Damage Deposit Per rental $100.00 

   

Picnic Table Per day  $10.00 

Picnic Table Damage Deposit Per rental-failure to 

return will be considered 

theft and charges will be 

filed 

$15.00 

Shelters  4 hours   $30.00 

Shelters All day   $50.00 

Showmobile Weekday $150.00 

Showmobile  Weekend $300.00 

Showmobile Damage Deposit Per rental $250.00 



Bandshell (requires insurance) Per day with power $ 120.00 

Bandshell (does not require insurance) Per day without power $ 75.00  

Bandshell Damage Deposit Per rental $250.00 

Disc Golf Course Per day $50.00 

Disc Golf Course Damage Deposit Per use $50.00 

 

RECREATION FACILITY FEES 

Pool Family Pass Family $125.00 

Pool Open Swim Day  0-3 years old (must be 

accompanied and remain 

with a guardian over 16 yrs) 

0.00 

Pool Open Swim Day  4-17 years old (12 and 

under must be 

accompanied and remain 

with a  guardian over 16 yrs) 

$3.00 

Pool Open Swim Day 18+ years old $5.00 

Pool Open Swim Day 55+ $3.00 

Pool Open Swim Twilight 6-8 p.m. All ages $1.00 Discount 

Life Jacket Rental  $3.00 

Pool Punch Card Senior 15 punches $30.00 

Pool Punch Card  

Youth – 15 punches 

Adult – 15 punches 

 

 

$30.00 

$60.00 

 

Pool Season Pass 4-17 years old $55.00 

Pool Season Pass 18-54 years old $75.00 

Pool Season Pass 55+ $55.00 

Spectator fee for non  

city-sponsored events 

      All ages over 3 $3.00 per day 

   

Swim Lessons      Per session (1-6)  

 Preschool Aquatics $25.00 

 Levels 1&2 $30.00 

 Levels 3&4 35.00 

 Levels 5&6 $40.00 



Guard Start (pre-approval required) Per individual $50.00 (+cost of 

materials) 

   

Private Swim Lessons 1/2 hr. Single lesson    

1 on 1 

$25.00 

Private Swim Lessons   45 min. Group rate $45/for 2-4 Swimmers 

Swim and Stay Fit / Water Aerobics All Ages $3.00 (included with pass) 

FIELDHOUSE / RECREATION    

Daily Fee 0-3 years old $0.00 

Daily Fee 4-17 years old $3.00 

Daily Fee 18-54 years old $5.00 

Daily Fee 55+ $3.00 

Spectator Fee for non 

 city-sponsored events 

All ages over 3 $3.00 per day 

   

Recreation Center Punch Card  4-17 years old  $40.00  

(20 punches) 

Recreation Center Punch Card 18-54 years old $80.00 

(20 punches) 

Recreation Center Punch Card 55+ $ 40.00 

(20 punches) 

Annual Pass  

Monthly 

Paid in full  

4-17 years old (Student) 

55+ (Senior) 

 

$20.00 

$200.00  

Annual Pass 

Monthly 

Paid in Full 

18-54 years old (Adult)  

$35.00 

$385.00 

Annual Pass 

Monthly  

Paid in Full 

Couple 

(Adult + Spouse) 

 

$60.00 

$650.00 

Annual Pass 

Monthly  

Paid in Full 

Family Pass 

Couple+2 students 

 

$80.00 

$865.00 



Room Rental/Reservation 

for any exclusive activity 

Cardio/weights, track, splashpad, playground, 

lobby, and other public areas are not 

available for exclusive activities.  

Gyms 

 

Cleaning Fee 

$50/hr 

 

$50 

Room Rental/Reservation 

for any exclusive activity 

Cardio/weights, track, splashpad, playground, 

lobby, and other public areas are not 

available for exclusive activities 

Group Exercise Room 

or Half Gym 

or Group Instruction 

Space 
(Space and schedule must be 

approved by staff) 

 

Cleaning Fee 

$35 – 1st hr 

$45 – 2nd hr 

  $55 – 3+ hrs 

(Per Day) 

$35 

Party Rentals Per Service 

Includes staff supervision and 

instruction 

Inflatables, Nerf Wars, 

Climbing Wall 

$50/hr 

Contract Instructors and Trainers  35% of class fees 

retained by facility  

Or scheduled 

and approved 

group instruction 

space  

Non Profit Fieldhouse Rental 50% discount   

   

GENE DOTY SENIOR CENTER   

Senior Center Rental Community Room 

 

 

Cleaning Fee 

Additional room + 

$75 – 2 hrs 

$150 – 3-4 hrs 

$225 – 5+ hrs 

$100 

$25/hr. 

Senior Center Rental  Card Room Only 

 

 

Cleaning fee 

$25 – 2 hrs 

$50 – 3-4 hrs 

$75 – 5+ hrs 

$25 

YOUTH SPORTS 

Youth Sports   



$35 - $75 (Based on 

Activity)  

ADULT SPORTS 

Late Fee $50.00/team  

Tournaments/Leagues 100-125% recovery Year Round 

SENIOR PROGRAMS 

Daily Activities  55+ Monday thru Friday, FREE  

Dances and Theme Parties 100% Cost Recovery 

Day  Trips 100% Cost Recovery 

 


